
 

RESOLUTION NO. ________ - 14 
 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE TWO 
AGREEMENTS TO ALLOW THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION (CDOT) TO MOVE FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$4,950,133 FROM THE ORIGINAL CDOT CONTRACT TO A NEW 

CDOT CONTRACT FOR THE WOODMEN ROAD WIDENING PROJECT 
(I-25 TO POWERS BOULEVARD) 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF COLORADO SPRINGS: 
 
 Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Amendment #8 to 
Original Contract CMS # 00 HA2 00017, Project # STU M240-046 (12717). 
 
 Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Contract (Routing #14 
HA2 66003, Project # STU M240-148 (19450)). 
 
 DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this ______ day of _______________ 
2014. 
 
 
 
  
    
 _____________________________________ 
 Keith King, Council President 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
         
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk    


	Keith King, Council President

